Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice
Spool type valves and solenoid valves
Series 2100
1
A
ir
 d
is

Pistons Aluminium 2011
Spools Aluminium 2011
Ordering codes for minature solenoid valves
The 10 mm. miniature solenoid valve with 0,7 mm. orifice has been selected for piloting this series of valves (see Series 300).
This results in low response times and reduced power consumption.
The valve can be supplied with the coil upward or downward depending on the application.
Codes are as follows:
Coil upward code
01 = miniature sol. + 12 V DC 90°conn. with LED
21 = miniature sol. + 12 V DC line conn. with LED
02 = miniature sol. + 24 V DC 90°conn. with LED
22 = miniature sol. + 24 V DC line conn. with LED
Coil downward code
11 = miniature sol. + 12 V DC 90°conn. with LED
31 = miniature sol. + 12 V DC line conn. with LED
12 = miniature sol. + 24 V DC 90°conn. with LED
32 = miniature sol. + 24 V DC line conn. with LED
91 = miniature sol. + 12 V DC for integral electrical connections
92 = miniature sol. + 24 V DC for integral electrical connections
Miniature solenoid  homologated are available (see Series 300).
Use and maintenance
The average life of the solenoid valve exceeds 50.000.000 cycles when used under optimum conditions.
Adequate lubrication reduces seals wear, just as proper filtering of supply air prevents the build-up of dirt that can cause malfunction.
Ensure the valve is used within our recommended criteria for pressure and temperature.
In dirty or dusty environments, the exhaust ports should be protected.
Seals kits are available for repairs.
Repairs must be made exclusively by specialized personnel.
03_DISTRIBUZIONE_ARIA.indd   12403_DISTRIBUZIONE_ARIA.indd   124 13/11/2024   18:42:1913/11/2024   18:42:19
Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice
1
A
ir
 d
is
tr
ib
u
ti
o
n
Spool type valves and solenoid valves
1 | 125
 Series 2100 - Size 10mm LINE
	► Pneumatic - Spring
Operational characteristics
Fluid Filtered air. No lubrication needed, if applied it shall be continuous
Max. working pressure (bar) 7
Temperature °C -5 ... +50
Flow rate at 6 bar with Δp=1 (Nl/min) 150
Orifice size (mm) 2.5
Working ports size M5
Weight 30 g
Minimum pilot pressure 2 bar
M5
M5
22 19,75
61,5
35
,7
5
4,
5 11,8
24,75
M5
M5 10,5 25,5
12
ø3,1
Coding: 2115.52.00.19
2
1 3
4
5